EX-423
Evacuated Miniature Crystal Oscillator
Low Power
Features
• Low power
• Fast warm-up
• Improved temperature stability
• Lower phase noise

Solderability MIL-STD-883, Method 2003
3
Ordering Information
Note: The full part number does not have spaces and must contain dashes as indicated.
Example: EX-4230-DAP-1080-10M0000000
Due to the effectively unlimited number of possible part-number configurations, we cannot create or publish every possible part
number combination in advance. If a part number configuration is not yet assigned, a new part number must be ordered using
“VOP-Future Part” accompanying this with the desired part number as a note. Please note unassigned (future) part numbers
cannot be found through distributors or via the Microchip website.
Notes:
1.	Contact factory for improved stabilities or additional product options. Not all options and codes are available at all frequencies.
2.	Unless otherwise stated, all values are valid after warm-up time and refer to typical conditions for supply voltage, frequency
control voltage, load and temperature (25°C).
3.	Phase noise degrades with increasing output frequency.
For factory questions or product support, please email: VOP-Support@microchip.com
EX 423 0 D A P 108 0 10M0000000
Product Family
EX: EMXO
Package
13 mm x 13 mm
Mounting Style
13 mm x 13 mm
Supply Voltage
D: 5 Vdc
E: 3.3 Vdc
RF Output Code
A: HCMOS
E: Sinewave
Frequency
10 Digits Including Letter
Frequency Control
0: Fixed Frequency (HCMOS)
1: Fixed Frequency (0-4 dBm)
3: Electrical Tuning (HCMOS)
4: Electrical Tuning (0-4 dBm)
Frequency vs. Temperature
Stability Code
509: ±5 ppb
108: ±10 ppb
508: ±50 ppb
107: ±100 ppb
Temperature Range
E: –40�C to +85�C
J: –20�C to +70�C
P: 0�C to +50�C
4
Outline Drawing/Enclosure
PCB pad plating:  Immersion gold over electroless nickel per IPC4552
Through-hole pin plating:  0.25 um gold over nickel
Pin EX-423 with EFC option Fixed frequency EX-423
1 EFC input No connection/floating
2 VREF output No connection/floating
4 Ground (case) Ground (case)
5  RF output  RF output
8 Supply voltage Supply voltage
Surface Mount Through-Hole
5
Standard Shipping Method (Surface Mount)
Standard Shipping Method (Through-Hole)
6
Recommended Reflow Profiles for Pb-Free and Sn-Pb
230°C Reflow Profile
Profile Feature Sn-Pb Assembly Profile Feature Sn-Pb Assembly
Average ramp-up rate (TL
to TP) 3°C/second max.
Time 25°C to Peak
Temperature
4 minutes max.
Preheat - Temperature min
Tsmin